# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM401560

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gabriel LLC	FORMERLY Gabriel Inc.	09/21/2016	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Peggy Finley
Street Address:	600 Tollgate Road
Internal Address:	Unit A
City:	Elgin
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60123
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2050407	DEFUSER
Registration Number:	2137699	DEFUSER PLUS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 7735703328

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 773-570-3330

Email: croempagel@kandrip.com, docketing@kandrip.com

Klintworth & Rozenblat IP LLC **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 19 North Green Street Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60607

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda L. Palomar
SIGNATURE:	/Linda L. Palomar/
DATE SIGNED:	10/11/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=K-40 Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=K-40 Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=K-40 Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005897 FRAME: 0707

900381027

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (the "Trademark Assignment") is entered into this 21st day of

September, 2016 (the "Effective Date") by and between Gabriel LLC, an Illinois limited liability company,

formerly known as Gabriel Inc., duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois and

having its principal place of business at 600 Tollgate Road, Unit A, Elgin, Illinois 60123, United States of

America ("Assignor") and Peggy Finley, an individual ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of record at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for the following

trademark registrations:

1) United States Registration No. 2,050,407 for the mark "DEFUSER"; and

2) United States Registration No. 2,137,699 for the mark "DEFUSER PLUS",

(herein the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are both parties to a certain Purchase and Sale Agreement dated [as

of the Effective Date], by and among Assignor and Assignee (the "Purchase Agreement");

WHEREAS, in connection with the Purchase Agreement, the Assignor has agreed to transfer all of its

right, title and interest, in and to the Trademarks, together with all the goodwill of the business

symbolized thereby, and Assignor desires to assign all such right, title and interest in and to the

Trademarks to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration set forth in the Purchase Agreement, the receipt

and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, and assigns, all of its

right, title, and interest in the Trademarks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Trademarks

throughout the United States, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past

infringements of the Trademarks.

Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee's reasonable requests to execute and deliver all papers,

instruments and assignments as may be necessary to vest all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and

1

to the Trademarks, including, without limitation, recordation of the assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

This Trademark Assignment is subject to the provisions of the Purchase Agreement and is not intended in any way to supersede, limit, qualify or expand any provision of the Purchase Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR
Gabriel LLC
GAOZINA Licantand
GRAZINA LIAUTACE
Printed Name
PRESIDENT
Title
ASSIGNEE
Peggy Finley
Signature
Peggy Finley
Printed Name

2

to the Trademarks, including, without limitation, recordation of the assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

This Trademark Assignment is subject to the provisions of the Purchase Agreement and is not intended in any way to supersede, limit, qualify or expand any provision of the Purchase Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR Gabriel LLC		
Signature		
Printed Name		
Title		reacted the control of the control o

ASSIGNEE			
Peggy Fintey		•	
	_		
Signature	7		
Signature			

Peggy Finley Printed Name

**RECORDED: 10/11/2016**